/s/ Debra McLaughlin Circuit Court Judge Ref. Code: 21KDMOVZX E-FILED | 11/19/2021 3:50 PM CC-19-2018-F-31 Jefferson County Circuit Clerk Laura Storm

In the Circuit Court of Jefferson County, West Virginia

State of West Virginia,)	
Plaintiff,)	
)	
vs.))	Case No. CC-19-2018-F-31
)	
RUSTY ALLEN WHITE,)	
Defendant	j	
	j	

Order for Revocation of Supervised Release

This 19 day of November, 2021, came Morgan A. McDonald, Intensive Supervision Probation Officer of the Twenty-Third Judicial Circuit, who tendered and asked to file his duly verified Petition, alleging that the Defendant, Rusty Allen White, has violated the conditions of Supervised Release granted to him on the 14th of January, 2021, and praying that the Defendant be brought forthwith before the Bar of this Court; that a hearing be held upon said Petition, that the Court revoke the Defendant's period of Supervised Release, and the Court order the Defendant to serve the balance of his sentence in the penitentiary, which said Petition is hereby **ORDERED** filed.

Accordingly, it is hereby **ADJUDGED** and **ORDERED** that the Administrator of the Eastern Regional Jail maintain custody of the Defendant/Probationer, Rusty Allen White, and there safely keep him until he can be brought before the Bar of this Court for future proceedings; and that a preliminary hearing be held at the soonest possible hearing date to determine probable cause upon said Petition

It is further **ORDERED** that <u>Christian Riddell, Esq.</u>, a discreet and competent attorney practicing before the Bar of this Court, shall be and is now appointed as counsel to represent the Defendant, Rusty Allen White, in these proceedings.

Service of an attested copy of this Order upon the said Rusty Allen White, together with a copy of said Petition shall be sufficient notice to the said, Rusty Allen White of the nature of this proceeding and the time, place, and purpose of this hearing to afford an opportunity to prepare any defense he desires to make.

The Clerk will enter the above as of the day and date the first above written.

Isl Debra McLaughlin Circuit Court Judge 23rd Judicial Circuit

Note: The electronic signature on this order can be verified using the reference code that appears in the upper-left corner of the first page. Visit www.courtswv.gov/e-file/ for more details.